Srymore

experience to last a lifetime

PARENT BULLETIN

Week Beginning: 21 June 2021 (Week 1)
Monday No Assembly
9.00 am Year 10 English Language Exam Paper 1
From 10.30 am Piano Lessons
11.00 am BREAK-TIME
Year 7: Kemp House
Year 8: Reid House
Year 9: School House
Year 10 LRC
2.00 pm Year 10 History Exam Period 1
3.45 pm - 4.45 pm Engineering/Tool Making for Out-boarders
3.45 pm - 5.15 pm Coppersmithing for Out-boarders
3.45 pm - 5.15 pm Farm Duties
3.45 pm - 6.00 pm Pool and Fun Play (Common Rooms)
4.00 pm Chads Hill run
4.00 pm Drum Lessons
4.00 pm - 4.30 pm Year 9 Bike Track
4.00 pm - 5.15pm Bee Club @ Spaxton Apiary (Mr Willcocks)
4.00 pm - 5.00 pm Garden Duties
4.00 pm - 5.00 pm Year 7 - Cricket
4.00 pm - 5.00 pm Year 8 - Athletics (Field)
4.30 pm - 5.00 pm Year 10 Bike Track
4.50 pm - 5.00 pm Tea: Year7
5.00 am - 5.10 pm Tea: Year 8
5.30 pm - 5.40 pm Tea: Year 9
5.40 pm - 5.50 pm Tea: Year 10
5.00 pm - 6.00 pm Engineering/Toolmaking for Boarders
6.00 pm - 7.30 pm Coppersmithing for Boarders
6.15 pm - 7.15 pm Prep
7.15 pm - 9.00 pm YouTube or Netflix
7.15 pm - 9.00 pm Xbox, Board games and cards
7.45 pm Year 7 - Football (MUGA)
7.45 pm Year 9 - Athletics (Track)
8.15 pm Year 8 - Football (MUGA)
8.15 pm Year 10 - Athletics (Field)
8.45 pm Athletics - Invite by Mr Spridgens
Reid (full-time bdg): Mrs Long & Mrs Wade
School: Ms Hoogenboom & Miss Gyatt
Kemp: Mr Fewtrell & Mrs Webb
Pastoral Manager: Miss Moore
Head of Boarding: Mr Watts
Senior Duty Master: Mr Spridgens
Tuesday No Assembly
8.40 am SSLT - Mrs Davis (Head’s Office)
8.45 am - 10.00 am Year 9 Maths Exam (Mr Ashton/Mrs Truman)
9.00 am Year 8 Science Exam Paper 1 (Set 2)
9.00 am Year 10 Business Studies Exam
9.00 am Year 10 Sports Science Exam
10.00 am Year 8 Art Exam (Set 3)
10.00 am Year 8 English Exam Paper 1 (Set 1) (Mrs Taylor-Lane)




11.00 am

Lunchtime
1.50 pm

2.00 pm

3.45 pm -
3.45 pm -
3.45 pm -
3.45 pm -
4.00 pm

4.00 pm -
4.00 pm -
4.00 pm -

4.50 pm -
5.00 am -
5.30 pm -
5.40 pm -

5.00 pm
5.00 pm -
6.00 pm -
6.15 pm -
7.15 pm -
7.15 pm -
7.15 pm -
7.30 pm -
7.45 pm
7.45 pm
8.15 pm
8.15 pm
8.45 pm

4.45 pm
5.15 pm
5.15 pm
6.00 pm

5.00 pm
5.00 pm
5.00 pm

5.00 pm
5.10 pm
5.40 pm
5.50 pm

6.00 pm
7.30 pm
7.15 pm
7.45 pm
9.00 pm
9.00 pm
9.00 pm

Reid (full-time bdg):

School:
Kemp:

Pastoral Manager:
Head of Boarding:

Deputy Head of Boarding:

Senior Duty Master:

BREAK-TIME

Year 7: Kemp House
Year 8: Reid House
Year 9: School House
Year 10 LRC

School Choir (Room 9)

Year 10 English Exam (Group 10B)
Year 10 Science Exam Paper 1
Engineering/Tool Making for Out-boarders
Extra Blacksmithing for Out-boarders
Farm Duties

Pool and Fun Play (Common Rooms)
Chads Hill run

Garden Duties

Year 9 - Cricket

Year 10 - Athletics (Field)

Tea: Year 7
Tea: Year 8
Tea: Year 9
Tea: Year 10

Guitar Lessons

Woodwork for Boarders

Extra Blacksmithing for Boarders
Prep

School House POD A - Lacrosse (MUGA)
YouTube or Netflix

Xbox, Board games and cards
Extra Blacksmithing for Boarders
Year 9 - Football (MUGA)

Year 7 - Athletics (Track)

Year 10 - Football (MUGA)

Year 8 - Athletics (Field)
Athletics - Invite by Mr Spridgens

Mrs Long & Mrs Wade

Miss Owen & Miss Gyatt (Ms Hoogenboom - Poolside Office)

Mr Fewtrell & Mrs Webb
Miss Moore

(Day) Mr Watts

Mrs Featherstone

Mr Spridgens

Wednesday

No Assembly

9.00 am

9.00 am

11.00 am
Lunchtime
1.00 pm - 2.00 pm
1.55 pm

1.55 pm

2.00 pm

2.50 pm

2.50 pm
3.45 pm - 4.45 pm
3.45 pm - 5.15 pm
3.45 pm - 5.15 pm
3.45 pm - 6.00 pm
4.00 pm
4.00 pm - 5.00 pm
4.00 pm - 5.00 pm
4.00 pm - 5.00 pm

5.00 pm -

6.00 pm

Year 10 English Literature Exam Paper 1 & 2
Year 8 English Exam Paper 1 (Set 2) (Mrs Taylor-Lane)

BREAK-TIME

Year 7: Kemp House
Year 8: Reid House
Year 9: School House
Year 10 LRC

The Message (Room 9)

School Nurses (Meeting Room)
Year 7 History Exam (Set 2)

Year 8 Science Exam Paper 1 (Set 3)
Year 10 DT Exam (Set 1 & 2) (Hall) / (Set 3) (Classroom)
Year 7 History Exam (Set 1)

Year 8 Science Exam Paper 1 (Set 1)
Archery for Out-boarders

Farm Duties

Blacksmithing for Out-boarders

Pool and Fun Play (Common Rooms)
Chads Hill run

Garden Duties

Year 8 - Cricket

Year 7 - Athletics (Field)

Archery Boarders




450 pm -
5.00 pm -
5.30 pm -
5.40 pm -

6.00 pm -
6.15 pm -
7.15 pm -
7.15 pm -
7.30 pm -
7.30 pm
7.45 pm
7.45 pm
8.15 pm
8.15 pm
8.45 pm

5.00 pm
5.10 pm
5.40 pm
5.50 pm

7.30 pm
7.15 pm
7.45 pm
9.00 pm
9.00 pm

Reid (full-time bdg):

School:
Kemp:

Pastoral Manager:
Head of Boarding:

Deputy Head of Boarding:

Senior Duty Master:

Tea: Year 7
Tea: Year 8
Tea: Year 9
Tea: Year 10

Blacksmithing for Boarders

Prep

School House POD B - Lacrosse (MUGA)
YouTube or Netflix
Blacksmithing Boarders

Young Farmers via MS TEAMS
Year 7 - Football (MUGA)

Year 9 - Athletics (Field)

Year 8 - Football (MUGA)

Year 10 - Athletics (Track)
Athletics - Invite by Mr Spridgens

Mrs Long & Mrs Wade

Ms Hoogenboom & Miss Gyatt
Mrs Featherstone & Mrs Webb
Miss Moore

Mr Watts

Mrs Featherstone

Mr Spridgens

Thursday

No Assembly

9.00 am
9.00 am
9.00 am

11.00 am

11.20 am
11.20 am
12.20 pm
12.20 pm
Lunchtime
1.55pm
1.55pm
2.00 pm
2.00 pm
2.00 pm

3.45 pm -
3.45 pm -
3.45 pm -
4.00 pm
4.00 pm -
4.00 pm -
4.00 pm -
4.00 pm -

4.50 pm -
5.00 am -
5.30 pm -
5.40 pm -

6.00 pm -
7.15 pm -
7.15 pm -
7.45 pm
7.45 pm
8.15 pm
8.15 pm
8.45 pm

4.45 pm
5.15 pm
6.00 pm

4.45 pm
5.00 pm
5.00 pm
5.00 pm

5.00 pm
5.10 pm
5.40 pm
5.50 pm

7.00 pm
9.00 pm
9.00 pm

Year 8 Science Exam Paper 2 (Set 1)
Year 8 Science Exam Paper 2 (Set 3)
Year 10 Computer Science Paper 1

BREAK-TIME

Year 7: Kemp House
Year 8: Reid House
Year 9: School House
Year 10 LRC

Year 10 English Exam (Group 10A) (Classroom)
Year 9 Science Exam (Hall)

Year 7 English Exam Paper 1 (Set 3)

Year 8 Horticulture Exam (Set 2)

School Choir (Room 9)

Year 7 Science Exam (Set 2)

Year 8 Science Exam Paper 2 (Set 2)

Year 10 History Exam Paper 3

Year 10 Geography Exam

Virtual presentation on Knife Crime & County Lines
(link has been sent to parents via MyEd)
Woodwork for Out-boarders

Farm Duties

Pool and Fun Play (Common Rooms)

Chads Hill run

Year 7 & 8 Bike Track

Year 10 - Cricket

Year 9 - Athletics (Field)

Garden Duties

Tea: Year7
Tea: Year 8
Tea: Year 9
Tea: Year 10

Green Woodworking for Boarders
YouTube or Netflix

Xbox, Board games and cards
Year 9 - Football (MUGA)

Year 7 - Athletics (Field)

Year 10 - Football (MUGA)

Year 8 - Athletics (Track)
Athletics - Invite by Mr Spridgens




Reid (full-time bdg):
School:
Kemp:

Mrs Long & Mrs Wade
Ms Hoogenboom & Miss Gyatt
Mr Fewtrell & Mrs Webb

Pastoral Manager: Miss Moore
Duty Master: Mr Ashton
Head of Boarding: Mr Watts
Deputy Head of Boarding: Mrs Featherstone
Senior Duty Master: Mr Spridgens
Friday No Assembly
9.00 am Year 10 English Language Exam Paper 2
10.00 am Year 9 Art Exam (Set 2)
11.00 am BREAK-TIME
Year 7: Kemp House
Year 8: Reid House
Year 9: School House
Year 10 LRC
11.20 am Year 9 History Exam (Set 1)
11.20 am Year 9 Art Exam (Set 3)
11.20 am Year 7 Science Exam (Set 1)
11.20 am Year 7 Science Exam (Set 3)
2.00 pm Year 10 Science Exam Paper 2
3.45 pm - 6.00 pm Pool and Fun Play
3.45 pm - 5.15 pm Farm Duties
4.00 pm - 5.00 pm Garden Duties
4.15 pm Chads Hill run
Reid (full-time bdg): Mrs Featherstone & Mrs Wade
School: (am) Ms Hoogenboom
(pm) Miss Gyatt
Kemp: (am) Mr Fewtrell
(pm) Mrs Webb
Pastoral Manager Miss Moore
Head of Boarding: Mr Watts
Deputy Head of Boarding: Mrs Featherstone
Senior Duty Master: Mr Spridgens (overnight duty)
Saturday 3.00 pm Chads Hill run
Reid (full-time bdg): Mrs Long
Weekend Support: Miss Moore
Pastoral Manager: Miss Moore
Senior Duty Master: Mr Spridgens
Matron: Matron Phillips
SLT Member: Mr Watts (on call - telephone)
Sunday AM Tuck Shopping, Bridgwater - £1 (Mrs Rushbrooke)

12 noon - 8.00 pm
3.00 pm

Reid (full-time bdg):
School:

Kemp:

Weekend Support:
Sunday Duty:
Senior Duty Master:
SLT Member:

B2B Bash Weekender, Mendip Raceway - £8 (Mr Ashton)
Chads Hill run

Mrs Long

(6pm) Ms Hoogenboom
(6pm) Mr Fewtrell

Miss Moore

Mrs Webb

Mr Spridgens

Mr Watts (on call - telephone)




